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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR CARDIOLOGY

(BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/84400120

2/84400061

3/84400006

4/84400044

5/84400059

10/84400038

14/84400013

Notes:-

DATED:

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD IQBAL LAYYAH
MUHAMMAD SHREEF

MUHAMMAD NABEEL AKBAR CHAUDHRY LAHORE
MUHAMMAD AKBAR CHAUDHRY

ADEEL UR REHMAN RAWALPINDI
ASGHAR ALI

USSAMA MUNIR BAHAWALPUR

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

ALl FARAHE FAISALABAD
M. SARFRAZ HUSSAIN

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

SHABANA KAUSER RAWALPINDI
PUNNU KHAN

SANA AHMED R.Y. KHAN
PARVEZ AHMED

One (01) post reserved for special persons quota remained
vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
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