PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR CARDIOLOGY</u>

(BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
AGAINST OPEN MERIT		
1/84400120	MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD SHREEF	LAYYAH
2/84400061	MUHAMMAD NABEEL AKBAR CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD AKBAR CHAUDHRY	LAHORE
3/84400006	ADEEL UR REHMAN ASGHAR ALI	RAWALPINDI
4/84400044	USSAMA MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR	BAHAWALPUR
5/84400059	ALI FARAHE M. SARFRAZ HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD
AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA		
10/84400038	SHABANA KAUSER PUNNU KHAN	RAWALPINDI
14/84400013	SANA AHMED PARVEZ AHMED	R.Y. KHAN
Notes:-	One (01) post reserved for special persons quota remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.	

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 01 -12-2023 CASE NO. 28-RE-2023